SMART
decentral
drive solution
gives you more
design flexibility in
your decentralized
system plans
Uniquely flexible and open system

108
9Danfoss Drives · DEDD.PB.802.A5.02
Ordering type code
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
Fixed I S D 5 1 0 T D 6
Variants A 0 1 C 5 E 5 4 F R X P L S X X T F 0 7 6 S X N 4 6 X S X S X
S 0 2 C 1 E 6 7 F S 1 E C S C 0 F F 0 8 4 C 0 N 4 0 B K S C X
0 2 C 9 F M 1 P N F 1 0 8 N 2 9 C
0 3 C 8 F 1 3 8 N 2 4
0 4 C 1 N 3 0
0 5 C 2 N 2 0
0 9 C 0
1 3 C 0
[01-03] Product group
ISD VLT® Integrated Servo Drive
[04-06] Product variant
510 ISD® 510
[07] Hardware configuration
A Advanced
S Standard
[08] Drive torque
T Torque
[09-12] Torque
01C5 1.5 Nm
02C1 2.1 Nm
02C9 2.9 Nm
03C8 3.8 Nm
04C1 4.1 Nm*
05C2 5.2 Nm*
09C0 9 Nm*
13C0 13 Nm*
[13-14] DC voltage
D6 600 V DC link voltage
[15-17] Drive enclosure
E54 IP54
E67 IP67
[18-20] Drive feedback
FRX Resolver
FS1 Single-turn feedback (17 bit)
FM1 Multi-turn feedback (17 bit)
[21-22] Bus system
PL Ethernet POWERLINK®
EC EtherCAT®
PN PROFINET®
[23-25] Firmware
SXX Standard
SC0 Customized version
[26] Safety
T Safe torque off (STO)
[27-30] Flange size
F076 76 mm
F084 84 mm
F108 108 mm *
F138 138 mm *
[31-32] Flange type
SX Standard
[33-35] Motor rated speed
N46 4600 rpm
N40 4000 rpm
N29 2900 rpm
N24 2400 rpm
N30 3000 rpm*
N20 2000 rpm*
[36] Mechanical brake
X Without brake
B With brake
[37] Motor shaft
S Standard smooth shaft
K Standard fitted key
[38] Motor sealing
X Without sealing
S With sealing
[39-40] Surface coating

Only valid combinations are shown.
Therefore, not all variants detailed in
the type code are visible.
10 Danfoss Drives · DEDD.PB.802.A5.02
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
Fixed D S D 5 1 0 D 6 E 6 7 X X X X X X X X X X X X
Variants A C 0 8 C 8 F X X P L S X X T S X
S F R X E C S C 0 F* C X
F S 1 P N
F M 1
F E 1
F E 2
F H F
F H D
[01-03] Product group
DSD VLT® Decentral Servo Drive
[04-06] Product variant
510 DSD 510
[07] Hardware configuration
A Advanced
S Standard
[08] Current rating
C08C8 8.8 A
[13-14] DC voltage
D6 600 V DC link voltage
[15-17] Drive enclosure
E67 IP67
[18-20] Drive feedback
FXX Without feedback*
FRX Resolver
FS1 BiSS ST Feedback 17bit
FM1 BiSS MT Feedback 17bit
FE1 EnDat 2.1*
FE2 EnDat 2.2*
FHF Hiperface*
FHD Hiperface DSL*
[21-22] Bus system
PL Ethernet POWERLINK®
EC EtherCAT®
PN PROFINET®
[23-25] Firmware
SXX Standard
[26] Safety
T Safe torque off (STO)
[39-40] Surface coating
SX Standard
CX Customized
* In preparation
VLT® Decentral Servo Drive DSD 510*
Note:
The Drive Configurator shows the valid
configuration of servo drive variants.
Only valid combinations are shown.
Therefore, not all variants detailed in
the type code are visible.
11Danfoss Drives · DEDD.PB.802.A5.02
DEDD.PB.802.A5.02 	 © Copyright Danfoss Drives | 2018.04
A better tomorrow is driven by drives
Danfoss Drives is a world leader in variable speed control of electric motors.
We offer you unparalleled competitive edge through quality, application-optimized